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ll SHREE RAM PRASANNA ll

RAMSHREE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Shree Ram Complex, G. Floor, N.H. 17, Kodibag, Karwar - 581303, U.K. Dist. Karnataka State, lndia
Grams : "Ramshree" 8:91-8382-222007 (Off.) / Fax:91-8382-223860, e-mail : ramshree@sancharnet.itt

To,

The Deputy Conservator of Forest,

Karwar Division,

Karwar.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposal for diversion of Forest land in survey No. 52ALA at Arga village for grant of

quarry lease.

I would like to bring the following points for your kind consideration.

1. [n the year ZAt4, M/s Ramshree Construction Company, a partnership firm with Mr.

Shivaprasad G K and Mr. fayaprakash K Pillai Partners had manually applied for diversion
of land in survey No. 52A1A of Arga Village for quarry lease for extracting building stones

with Letter Ref No. RCC/KWR/QUARRY /20L4-LS /854 Dated: 07 .L0.2074 to Nodel Officer

and Additional Chief Principal Conservator of Forest, Aranya Bhavan, Bangalore. (Copy

Enclosed Page No. 4 to 5)

2. Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change fForest Conservation Division) New

Delhi had launched a web portal for online submission of FC clearance proposals.

Accordingly in the year 20L8, again we M/s Ramshree Construction Company had applied

through online proposal for Diversion of 9.98 Hectre after deducting Port Kharab land
from compensatory land given by us it has came to B.BB hectre for Quarry License for
extracting building stones, this application with all the attachments were uploaded in the
Parivesh Portal on 03.02 .20L8 fProposal No.: FP /KA/QRY/31539 /20L8).

3. The DCF, Karwar visited with the site on 24.09.202L, the compensatory land site was also

visited on L6.L2.2020 and the proposal was forwarded from DCF, Karwar on 1L.L0.202L
to CCF, Sirsi (Ref No.: B4IGFC/FCA /CR-12/20L9-20).

4. The proposal was further forwarded from CCF Sirsi to the Nodel office, Aranya Bhavan,

Bangalore 1B.10,202 1 [Ref No.: B2IGFC/QUARRY/CR-17 /202L-22 / Le39).
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II SHREE RAM PRASANNA II

RAMSHREE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Shree Ram Complex, G, Floor, N.H. 17, Kodibag, Karwar - 581303, U.K. Dist. Karnataka State, lndia
Grams : "Ramshree" E ; 91-8382-222007 (Off.) / Fax : 91-8382-223860, e-mail : ramshree@sancharnet.itr

5. On 17,L2.202L, the proposed site for diversion was inspected by Sri Sanjay Mohan PCCF

IHOFF] and Sri Rajiv Ranjan PCCF (FCJ, along with the DCF, Karwar, after the site

inspection the proposal was then forwarded to the Government of India.

6. On 03.05.2022, at the Kendriya Sadan, Government of India, raised some queries on this
proposal, and the file was sent to PCCF Sri Viiay Sharma, after verifying all the
submissions the PCCF asked for some rectification of the proposal and asked to resubmit
the proposal as per the norms of DMG (Department of Mines and Geology).

7. When we approached the DMG, as per the DMG norms the quarry proposal can be

processed only for individuals/ organization owning a crusher Industry with M Sand

license can apply for a quarry in FORM 3L-ZC up to 50 Acers on Government land/ Forest
land/ Private land. [copy of Letter Enclosed Page No 06 to 13J

B. As Mr. Shivaprasad G K is having a valid crusher license (FORM C) valid up to 2A40 with
the license to produce M Sand as per the norms of DMG and this license is issued in the
name of M/s Shivaprasad lndustries Proprietor Mr. Shivaprasad G K fCopy of FORM C

enclosed Page No. 14J.

Mr. Shivaprasad G K Pillai is a managing partner of M/s Ramshree Construction Company.

9. As the proposal for diversion of survey No. 52A1A Arga village for grant of quaruy lease

was applied in the name of M/s Ramshree construction Company and this firm has only
two partners myself Mr. Shivaprasad G K and my younger brother Mr. |ayaprakash K
Pillai. An Affidavit, Consent/ NOC from Mr. fayaprakash K Pillai is attached for changing

the name of the applicant of the proposal for diversion of land at survey No. 5ZA1,A Arga

Village for grant of quary lease from M/s Ramshree construction Company to M/s
Shivaprasad Industries is enclosed ( Page 17 to L9).

10. In the regard I have lodged a complaint in Parivesh Complaint Management System on

16.02.2024 Complaint ID: TIC-24004006, Proposal No.: 31539 in complaint management
' 

system for change of name in the name from M/s Ramshree Construction Company to
M/s Shivaprasad Industries, as the Department of Mines and Geology have proceeded the
quarry proposal in the name of crusher license i.e. M/s Shivaprasad Industries. As we
have got reply on 2L.02.2024 to "Kindly provide a letter from IRO for any change in user

agency details". [Respective Copy enclosed page No. 21)

ENGINEERS & GONTRACTORS
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ll SHREE RAM PRASANNA ll

RAMSHREE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ENGINEERS & GONTRAGTORS

Shree Ram Complex, G Floor, N.H 17, Kodibag, Karwar - 581303, U.K Dist K
Grams "Ramshree" I 91-8382-222007 (Off ) / Fax 91-8382-223860, e-mail ; ra

arnataka State, lndia
ms hree@sancharnet.itt

L1. As per the requirement of The Department of Mines and Geology [DMG), the survey

sketch of the proposed land for the quarry lease should be square type with maximum 4
to 5 co-ordinates/ Points and the dump yard should be adjacent to quarry so that the

extracted materials and over burden can be stacked first in the dump yard for accessing

the quantity of rnaterial and material dispatch permit (MDPJ can be issued accordingly, to
fulfill this requirement of DMG the dump yard shown in the previous sketch has been

revised/ shifted adjacent to the newly proposed quarry. A joint survey was conducted by
the DMG in the presence of the forest department officials/ staff on 04.12.2A23. The

DGPS survey report 4 sets along with the Mineral availability report 4 sets in the form of a

booklet duly certified by the DMG has been submitted. ( Copy letter enclosed page No. 15

to L6 along with the copy of respective sketch page No. 20)

Therefore it is kindly requested to process the matter with the change of name in
proposal From M/s Ramshree Construction Company to M/s Shivaprasad Industries.

We humbly request you to kindly do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours Fai

M/s Ramshree ction Company

prasad G K Pillai

I PartnerJ
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IISHREE RAtil PRASAI,,INA ll

RAMSHREE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$hree Rarn Complex, G. Floor, N.11.17,
Grams : "RamshreE' f.3 ; 91-838?-222A&7

Kodibag, l(anvar - 581303, U.K. Dist.
{Off.} / Fax : 91-8382-223880, e-rnait :

Karnataka State-, lndia
rarnshrae@sancharnet.in

Ref: RCC/KWI/ auannY 12014-ts ltstt

To,
Nodel Officer &

.Additional Chief Principal Conservator of Forests,

{Forest Conservation},
Olo. the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,
,?RANYA BHAWAN",
Malleshwaram, 18th Cross,
Bangalore.

0 {,/'

47,10.2aL4

t

,1

Contd........2
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Sub:

sulIou
Dear Sir,

Please refer to your letter No.AStZ). ORY.CR.3S/2013-14 dated.21.0 L.ZOL4 on the
above subject informing that our proposal for purpose of quarrying and removal of
boulders, size stones cannct be consider. ln this regard we write to inform that we
are the class - I contractor in road building and building construction for public
Work Department {PWD}, Pradhana Mantri Grama Sadak Yojana {pMGSy}, National
Highway {NH}, Karnataka Power Corporation Ltd (KPCL} etc under the government of
Karnataka and Military Engineering Services (MES) for Seabird Naval Base, Karwar.

Vide their letter no. FEE 202 FFM 2011 dated 25.09.2012 the government of
Karnataka communicated that stone quarry proposals in Nofih Kanara district
pertaining to Govqrnment agencies / Departments shall only be considered. At the
sarne time, you would appreciate that we are the only legal building stone quarry
holder in the entire district of North Kanara. We are being awarded road building
and building construction by most of the governrnent agencies as stated above.
Although we have our own quarry at Arga Village, Karwar Taluka, Uttara Kannada
District the afea being small the production there in is lnsufficient to meet the
requirement of building stone and Jelly to complete the work awarded to us by the
Sovernment agencies as stated above. For your kind information the following
works have been awar'ded to us by the department of Pradhana Mantri Grama Sadak
Yoiana {PMGSY}, Public works Department {pwD}, Nationat Highway {NH} etc under
Qovernment Karnataka.

1) Package - 89- tmp to Aurad - sadashivagad s;H. -34 from km 8g7.56
to 725.34 (selected Reaches)in Karwar of Uttar Kannada
District under State Highway

Talu

Phase-ll

a

{
t
\
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2) lmprovement to road from Honnebail Cross to Near Kogre in Ankola Tq. in

Uttlra-Kannada Dist. [packags No.KN Z7_Atl
3) tmprovement to road rrom ruakkeri to ruadibag in Kanryar.Tq. in uttara

4) lrnprovementsto Heggar Magod Nagarbastikere Road [in selected-ieachesJ
from Km' 0.00 to 24.00 in HonavarTaluk of uttar Kannada oistriJ unier
Central Road Fund i

5) lmprovements to Honavar salkod Dodmine Menasi Road From KM. 00.00 to. 27.80 in HonavarTaluk of Uttar Kannada District.
6) lmprovements to Heggade katta- o.r.iririri-vrodighat sH from Km.47.15 to

79.ls in sirsiconstituency,uK Dist. (serected reaches.)
7) lmprovements to sadashivgad- Goa Frontier Road From Km 0.00 to km g.00 inKarwar Tq.u:K DJst. under centrally sponsored schemes of rnterstate

connectivity(lsc) for the year 2013-14 in state of Karnataka
8) Providing coastal Protective work at Devbag in KarvvarTq. of uttar-Kannada

District lCH29f .O75 to 297-tt6 krn)
9) lmprovements to Gotegali-Goyar Road Km 6.00 to 10.00 in Karwar Tq. u,K

Dist under NABARAD RIDF-XIX

The copy of the work orders of most of the above work are enclosed hefewithfor your perusar and ready reference. Therefore, ft,. grrnit;j.r,, ;; meet therequirement to complete the above woi'ks, we need aduitionai area for granite
quarrying.

ln view of the above we are submitting herewith fresh application {in six ,.rry in .the prescribed preforma 'FORM - rt' atong with the rerevant *rpi/ur"*ings of
the proposed land with request to accord sanction for additional land.

we request you to kindty process our application and fo'rw-arfto-aptropriate
authorities with your recommendation for necessary further action at their end.

Thanking You,

ll SHREE RAtvt PRASANNA ll

RAI'ISHREE CONSTRU CTION COMPANY

Shree Ram Complex, G. Floor, N.H. 17, - 581303, U.K. Dist.Grams : "Rarnshree" f.! ; g1 -8382-222007 {Off.)l Fax : 91-8382-223860, e.mail : n

Yours Faithfully,

G.

[rrurr
u.r

PARTNER

c.tq
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(See rules 3B,SDJEJF,&B g,9C,3IC'3IUril-U,Sl-ZAl-?.Cand 32)

APPLICATION FOR GRAI$T OF QUARRY LEASE/QUARRYING LICENCE/
COMPOSTTE LICENSE FOR BUILDING STONE M. SAND

s\-'

For--, %(Name of the Minor mineral).

(fo be submitted in duplicatewtth sketches in triplicate)

Reeeived at. ,,-* " Iacc)6 on ate) and

Entered in the register FROM-QLA/RAQP), Vot -Ito "t 
Serial

No. onPageNo. .

Signature and
Designation of receiving Offi cer

From,

Itl1/s. Shivaprasad Industries
Prop: Sri. Shivaprasad G. I(
P.B. No.29, "Shreeram Complex",
Ist Floor, Kodibag
Karwar Taluh
Uuara Kannada Districl
Karnataka - 581303.

T'o,

The Dirsctoro
Dept. of Mines and Geology
Bangalore.

Sir,

l/We submit an application for grant of Quarry LeaselQuarrying License/Composite
License for quarrying (minor Mineral) for a period of (50) Years over an extent of I9.09?59
acres of land in the area specified in this application.

\,

Page 1 ofG
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A total surR of rupees l93J00l- being the Application fees calculated at rupe€s f0,000 / - per

acm has paid to government vide Trcasury challan no MG0423{185300000y21 & Date
$fi4nW3 For rupees 1p3p00l -rupe*s respectively.

The required particulars are given below:

"($r,

Page 2 of 6
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Prop: Sri. Shivaprasad G. K,
,8. No.29,"Shreeram Complex",

lst Floor, Kodibag
KarwarTaluh
Uttara Kannada District,
Karnataka - 581303.

Indusriesof the applicant with permanent
and correspondence address in full. (Address
proofs shall be enclosed) and Mobile I Land line
Number and e-mail ID.

Proprietorshipl Firm,) Is the applicant a individual/ Government
Company / firm /Association or Registration Co-
operative Society.

trNDIAN3. a) Names of the directorsrMemberslPartners and
their Nationality.
b) Nationality ofthe individual applicant.

4. Place and address of Registration ofthe company/
Firm/Association or Registered Co- operative
Society. (Registered Document shall be enclosed)

MININC5 or
M-SANDMinor Mineral which the applicant intends to

quarD, (if it is any type of granite , structure be

eiven in brie0

6.

50 YEARSPeriod for which quarrying lease /license is
required as per rules.

8.
BlockNo. &

Sy. no.
Extent and type

of land
Taluk VillageDistrict

5241A 19.09759

I

Uttara
Kannada

Karwar Argha

{ts besupported by}
ENCLOSED(a) Ammonia print ofvillagePlanlForest land in

triplicate on scale l ":660 ft. showing the area

applied with DGPS Co-ordinates.

ENCLOSED(b) R.R. Extract/village Map in original (Clearly state

whether it is Patta / Revenue fforest land )

NA

(c) copies of documents to establish that the
applied area is a patta land granted patta land and
that the applicant has full ownerships rights in the

applied area- (in case of patta land registered GPA
or Consent Lctter (CFQ) land owner if necessary)

%
re.qk

%K
x

I

I.O9 ACRES
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d

under court order in individual capacity or
partnerlDirector/ Member of any company /Firm
Association/ Registered Co-operative Society.

areas.

IL Whether any new major/ m

discovered in the held leased area or the existing
miuerals will be used as a different end product

ven

mineral has been

NO NEW MINERAL

applied for quanying lease or lease or Iicense in
individual narne or as a partner/Director/member
of any company/ fi nnlassoci ation/Registered Co-

areas, m

NILL

Particulars of areas, minerals
applied for quarrying lease or lease license in
individual name or as a paftner/ directorl member
of any company/Firm/ association/Registered Co-

wrse

not hold any quarrying lease or license or working
permission for quanying or any area Under Court
Order an affidavit to this effect should be

the doeson the

15.

(a) Mechanised / quasi mechanized/manul.
q

tn with
MECHANISED

t6. Whether the applicant is the owner of an any
mineral based industries or inlent to establish
any mineral based industries that use minor
minerals as raw material in state. (Schedulel B)
lf so fumish details regarding:

(a) Name ofthe Unit:
(b) Date of establishment:
(c) Location and Address of the unit:
(d) Capacity of the unit in terms of

production.

ENCLOSED

Whether the applicant belongs to scheduled
Caste /Schedule Tribe or Registered Society of
such persons/ physically challenged (physically
disabled)/ economically weaker section and
traditional quarry operator by profession/ others

NA

Page 3 of 6
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9.

NA

r0. Particulars of areas, mineral wise, already held
under quarrying lease or License or
License or working permissions or under Court
order in individual capacity or
Partn erlDirecto rlMern ber o f any com pany/F irm I
Associ ation/ Resistered Co-ooerative Societv-

NILL

r2.

B.

NILL

14.

ENCLOSED

17.



Scheduled Tribe or Registered Society of such
persons, I physically challenged (Physically
disabled )/ economically weaker section and
traditional quany operator by profession shall
produce a certificale from the concerned Taluk
Tashildar or concerned competent authority.

50, persons to

furnishresources of
credit

24.
(a) EMD

Amountpaid:
Payment mode : Treasury
Challen/ RTGSNIFT
Details of payment:

(b) Application fee
Amourtpaid:
Paymentmode :treasury
ChallanlRTGSNIFT
Details of payment:

(c) Prosessing Fee
Amountpaid:
Payment Mode: Treasury
Challenff.TGSA..lIFT
Details of payment:

Payment

(5) ............. ... year

To be supported by Certificatefrom charted
accountant

.. year

lastduring
years[rupees in lakhs

(t),.............

)7
years I rupees in lakhs]:-

. Year

last 3Pos ve Networth of the appl

Year

n.

\r

Page 4 of 6
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18-

r9. NA

ENCLOSED

21.

ENCLOSED

ENCLOSED
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............. Year

To be supported by certificate from charted

23 any
involving moral turpitude/ illegal mining NO

24, Bankers reference, il any

25

Firm
26.

27" Proposed areas, rn

28" Clearance Certifi cate with
dead rcnt, surface rent and

respect to royalty
any other dues to)vard

30. NO

3 I
I

Any other

(i)Duly registered GPAdocument, if the

application is filed by the GpA holder.

(ii) Authorization letter to represent Finn/

mmpany etc., along with board resolution to

this effect. ':'

NA

32

$

,fu

p,PqLA-RATTON

I/We hereby declarc thati
(a) The partiqrtars submitted/ uploaded are factual and conect and we are

agreeabl& to furnish any other information/details, plans sketches etc. as

. rnay be required by competent autlrority.

- (b) I M/e agree and declare that rAre are fuily familiar with the terms and

conditions of the tendercum auction process as noufied by the
Governmenu District sand committe.........,... District and agree

to abide by the terms and conditions issued by the Governmeny district
$and Committee.......... ......District.

(c) Delete whichever is not applicable.

Page 5 of 6
Page 10 of 22

3rgtivity?

Brief write up about the
company/firm/individual
Particulars of a1eas, mineral wise atiiiOy applied
and holding quarry leases.

NILL

method MECHANIZED

?q r)oes the aBplicant holds offici of orofa ves I no YES
Does the applicant has conviirea of *loffer,ce
involvin g morq! turpitude/i I legal m in ine acti v iN.

like;

rny other particulars which *re appiiiint wisfr'es
> fumish.
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Date:05-04-2023

Place: BANGALORE

faithfu

[Name with Full Address]

Ws. Shivaprasad Industries
Prop: Sri. Shivaprasad G. I(
P.B. No29, "Shreeram Complex",
lst Floor, Kodibag
KarwarTaluk,
Uttara Kannada District,
Karnataka - 581303.

s.

u
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Q123,1:20PM

Remitter's copy.
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sbout:blank

Ip
;b.

dunf tseq od0
Challan Validity

deI

District

{c(I}s,

Department

BB{a dale0

DDO OIfice

7 Days BENGALURU I.IRBAN DEPARIMENT OF
MINES & GEOLOGY

DIRECTORATE OF
furnres & cEoLocY,

BANGAI{RE

drlr
Category

B;nod

Date

tlu;f crutftal dor!,

Challan Reference
Numbei

BE{.r doef
DDO Code

Govemment a3/a4/2023 D

dounolxradd

6dd)

Remitter Name

SHIVAPRASAD
SHTVAPRASAD

INDUSMIES PROP SRI.-
GK

3md
Address

rru{.d

Purpose

dd* $r&r8

Eead ofAccount
I

trud uu{edd dddr
Sub Purpose Name

uu{ed

.16rr{ oB

Purpose
Specilic ID

dng
Amount

FEESI?ENALTY 08 5 3 *00-1 02- 1 -04^.000 NA 193900.00

dourdr dn&d
an od

Rernittance Bank

STATE BANK OF INDIA
'' t Bt dog

Grand Total
193900-00

mdd dod

Payment Status

Payment Yet To Be Made
AtAgency Bank

?,q dng ogdrlfQ
TotalAmount in Words

ad

)

eboutblank Page L2 of |fi

ffi

MG0423 085300000921

Onc [.akh NineryThree

ffi**a 
Nine Hurdrcd

aadS Odddtbt8ayment
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GtlvtrBNlrl$tfr oi' KA tllf *TA KA.

. NO.DMGiDD{M.A}/lv1-Sand-3 1-ZCIQT-A4L2/2023 l?AB -24

Qeas
Offrce of the Director

Department of Mines & OeologY

No.49, Khanija Bhavan, RC.Road
Bangalore-0l,Dated: -2023.

Lt

..FORM.A"
(ses rutes 31-zc) '2. ?'JUil IBPS

Acknowledgement for receipt of applieation for grant of quarry lease for

Building Stone (M-Saud)

- **Received-one-applieatioa-for8uildisgstoue (M€rnO (name the'minor mineral) in

SyN;. S2A1A of Extent fg-$9759 Acres @evenue land/Torest land/ Patta land) in Argha

Village of Karwar Taluk of Uttarakannada District &om ltil/s' Shivaprasad Industries on

(datd 05.04.2023.

Enclosures ss follows:-

l) I(2 Challan No. Mc04230853000Q092 I Dt03'04'2023' Rs' l''93'900-00'

2) GPS Sketch.

3) RTC.

4) Stone crusher CFO and Form-C.

5) Affidavit

6) Village Map

L
Note This acknowledgment is issued subject to submissioa of additional documents 8s may

tu pir*r.iUrd by the niparmoent in conrBction with &e Quarry Lease Applicatiou.

PI*ce:Bangalore

Deputy
ttLtL'-,
Dirtcio*r (M'Al

'HTo,
Mls. Shivaprasad Industries
Prop, SrL ShivaPrasad G K
F.8.No.29, Shreer*m ComPIex
lltFloor, Kodibag,
Karwar Taluk,
Uttarakannada Distriet.
Karnataka-s8l 303.

Page 13 of 22
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OFORM C
[See Rule 3(2)]

Licence for Stome Crusher

Licence No: 23 /tlMG/uKD tcuzaz}-ztf rc++J LI $ SES Iffi

The licence for the establishment of a Stone crusher in
favour of Mls. Shivaprasad Industries, in Sy No. 52lB of
Arga Village, Karwar Taluk, {Jttara Kannada District is
accorded for a period of Twenfy years from the date of issue.

The licencee should strictly adhere to the relevant Act and

Rules.

This licence is valid up to lg -72- 2A40

fl_+
District Stoner.Jnnhcr [ .icensing

And controlfi rr g,^rutir r.rritS'

,,Littara Kannada District, Karr,var
&;-.

To,

Shri. Shivaprasad G. K.
M/s. Shivaprasad Industries,
P.B. No.29, Karwar Taluk,

Uttara K annada I) istrict.

Page L4 of 22
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teoc$ ?,*la%Fc1?dd drJro, rlt E3)* **ti.QF q$ris, !,$gd 3dd *{. at*:-J -5Bl 306
OFRCE OF THE SEHIOR GEOLOGIST. DEPT. OF MIHES & GEOI"OGY, UTTARA XANNADA DISTRICT, NARWAR.S8I 306

Emar!: ddkar.drilg e gmart,com

. ri?g;rtg : 08382-227395 ddkar.dmg-kagnic.rn

{c;jr: rlqlnrTtru d*/rilr$/2 0 23 -24

'qilLla l!
)

Lr-qCI *:ac*10fiF;
?{}}:{

20f3. - ,

wd edmu do${raQrcor{g},
md:nd SqE,-1, rcd;nd

c,.^\r!tJ.Ui.
U

\-{a{r.ciilor: wdE dal,d Xgc* md;wd ml;nti srcF €;:* uCie, i.ic.52Al^,\
Cg* n-o-o o3o (9.e8 dtrl i grg dq ridrnoi idlu 4gt,a

edrd *oucQ,$do$ ecF-d giiedd DGPS idr dd*i *;&*"
ti;ge:): Srogi d$eOod> q*d il$ Xcs3;rlg.eq7w.i(sl.s)/ic-rECrff:o*;,}

3 lzc rzazl-z.A /6429 6;r*cd:30-10-2023.

lr,lrt*rt

abtorod Cdo$fr froa:oQtrdod. daror$* tro$a)Sas OodEoI€ ilc$ilEd$ l9g1 d
$CB#A 2023 d Acd:E$ SLZC dad oio-:resc6+ tnur6;bd or:dede*n dt:d fq
rlrdrbgfo$d.\ a$cer,rld) e*rcdsr cdro$ dOJq sddod, *n etgfed 6c#S:f.
d$ ed€F"d d. 8., acdemd eddc erc$d ddod dgo$ rcd;scd s*ern$;J $rr"r ril;bd
ed$6 s.;Jc.szAlA dgd 19-0-0 odd (9.9S d*c,e) flr$a dq rid rb{it *cxe;n.3 **peo
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rtc0 *q ql,a$q3 cir,:s5

r".$d di3*d *{. mu;s:d.

giao*i$; gdEEEd *. *., d)r odstad riodlexr. S.ncEeEr{, nd;red d$d *urbsraft
arrlo frdo Sddoujr *aaodu] Sefd.
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Shivaprasad G. K. pillai, age :S1, Occupation : Business,
No. 5E, Sth Floor, Crescent court apartments, No.g, Crescent

Bangalore, opposite Judicial Academy, Gandhinagar, High Grounds
Bangalore, North Bangaluru, pin_560001 now at 'Saraswati Sadan,,,
Shirwad, Kanrvar. Aadhaar No.52g4 Bigl 0066, :AFTPPO7BBC,
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Cell No.9449597677 do hereby state on solemn affirmation that the

following facts are true and correct to the best of my belief, knowledge

and information.

My self Sri.shivaprasad G.K. Pillai and my younger brother

Sri.Jayaprakash K. Pillai, residing at" "saraswati Sadan", $hirwad,

Karwar, Aaclhaar No.4675 6157 8221, PAN :AEUPP3714J, Cell No.9449597666 are

partners of ful/s. Ramshree Construction Company, Engineers and

Contractors, Kodibag, Karwar. lt is a partnership firm registered before

Registrar of Firms Uttar Kannada Karwar, on 16-1A-2AZA" Except myself

Sri.Shivaprasad and my younger brother Sri.Jayaprakash K. Pillai there

no other partners to the said Firm.

I Ulr.Shivaprasad G.K. Pilli is the Proprietor of M/s. Shivaprasad

lndustries, and having Crusher License (Fbrm C) issued by the Deputy

Commissioiner, Uttar Kannada, Kanryat Licence Nq.23/DMG/UKD/CL/

202A-21113741'18 DEC 2024.

Mls. Ramshree Construction Company, Engineers & Contractors

has applied for a Quarry, the online application was filed on 03.02.2018

Original), 21.06.2018 (resubmitted-1) 07.08.2A2A (resubmitted-ll), and

19.03.2021 (resubmitted-lll) to principal chief Conservator of Forest

(Forest Conservation) and Nodal Officer (FCA) for Quarry licensellease.

The application is for consideration from the said authority.

M/s. Ramshree Construction Company, Engineers & Contractors,

Kodibag, Kanruar is not having Crusher License (Form C), but lVl/s.

Shivaprasad lndustries, Kodibag, Karwar belonging to me is having

Crusher License (Form C). As per the present rule quarry license under

ZC will be issued to the person/Organization who has a crusher lease

rusher license under Form C.

No, OF C$n-n

t

H{TTARY. KARWAR'

Contd...3
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As Ramshree construction company has arready appried for Quarry
lease / License and the application is under consideration, we reguest you toamend the name of the quarry License apprication from Ramshree
constructions company to Mrs.shivaprasad rndustries, a consenuNoc/
Affidavit of Mr.Jayaprakash K. Pitlai, who is the only partner of Ramshree
Constructions company is also attached.

I sri. Jayaprakash K. pifiai, Aadhaar No.467s 61sz gzz1,
PAN:AEuppar14J, cet No.g44g592666, residing at ,saraswati 

sadan,,,
shinivad, Karwar, who is a partner of M/s. Ramshree constructions company,
hereby I give my consent to amend this name in the euarry license/Lease
which is with Nodar officer from Ramshree constructions company to
shivaprasad rndustries as Quarry License under 31zc.wifi be issued to theperson /organization who has a crusher lease I crusher license under Form c.

I sri'Jayaprakash K. Pillai have no objection and No claim for what so
ever for Changing the name of the applicant of the euarry license/Lease from
Ramshree constructions company to M/s.shivaprasad rndustries.

Hence we pray to kind setf to amend this name of the Quarry License /
Lease from Ramshree Constructions Company to M/s. $hivaprasad lndustries.

Hence we are swearing this affidavit to
Conservator of Forest, Kanlrar.

before Deputy

(anruar
6'.01.2024 ^

\c.^.((' G L-.
1.

Mr. G. K. PifiaiIdentified by

&lvf, f
Habhnrwad* K'.rrW*r-.

2. DgpunBnt
Mr.Jayapratasfr X. eiilai

swfift$ $IffiffiHN BUT*HE }$$

bq

't'| .{

,i
I
I
t,
t

A

$. r. 0uncfimn
NARilIN

No. OF CS:i:ECTIO

NOTARY, KARlflAn'

PIace
Datet:

i,'!rDrr
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DGPS SKTTCh SHOWII,JG THr ARIA rilii
(l'111CR^ 1994 Ai"ifiifNIlLj{:h}T itULf tCZ3
SHIVAPRASAD II.JDUSTR,ITS iN PAR.T OF
07"7285?HA (19"09759 ,Acres.Cents). I\J AR.G
DiSTRICT, KARNATAKA.

W Applied Area for sand block Over
an €xtent of 19.0S759 Acres.Cents

oRDiNARy BUILDIruG STONr QLJARR"Y AS pSR
UNDER. RULT 3L-ZC IN FAVOUR GT M/S.

GOVT.5Y,NO.52A1A OVER AN rXT*h]T OF
HA VILLAGE, KARWAR TALUK, UTTARA KANNADA

Scele: 1""=20 Chains
(1":660 ft )

SOUTH

HT*EEStrCT.'ANRY

NOR-I'H REI,IAI$ING FART OF 5Y hIO 52A/1A

REI,TAITIII{G PART OF SY i.IO 52A/1A

i--A b j
REI"IAiTIING PART OF SY NO 5:Al1A

,,r,,€sr
R,EI'IAIiI.JII'iG FART CF SY r,tO 52A/1A

10/A

){

9/ A/';

?

aalLLt-

cant Slgnature

DGPS READIilG OF CORF{ER POIFITS
CORHER
4ggsrs llrrrupE IONGITU[IF

Bp-t 140 47' 10,0123"N 740 18' 3q.8152"E

tsp-2 143 47', 06,4665"!\ 740 Cts'31.908S'E

BP.3 140 47, S2.t884'N 740 0g'40.0122"E

8P"4 :.40 47' 00.6562,,t! 745 i8 45.7C24.E

BP.5 i4c 47 *2.&S52-N 74o 38',51,4114-E

sF'x t.io 47' 10.10c1,.r 74p 0g'37.5C21.'E
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ANNEXUIRES

ANNEXURE PARTICUTARS

Annexure-1- Copy of manual application submitted on A7.3"0.7014 to Nodal

Officer, Aranya Bhavan, Bangalore.

Annexure-2 Online application rvas later sutlmitted

Annexure-3 Our application tc Departn:ent of Mines and Geology in FORM-AQL ,

Dated 1,5.A4.2u23 of Quarry application by Department of Mines and

Geology under rule 31ZC

Annexure-4 Application accepted by Department of Mines & iieology and amount

of Rs. 1,93,9AA / - accepted by Department of Mines & Geolagy

Challan Copy submitted on $.A4.2A23

Annexure-5 Acknowleclgernent for receipt of application for pirant af quarry lease

for Building Stone(M-sandl, dated 22.A6.2A23

Annexure-6 Copy of crusher license in the name of M/s Shivaprasad Industries

valid upto 2040 fletter dated 18J2.2AZA)

Annexure'7 Letter t-'3r Department of Mines & Geology to DFG Karwar to do joint

survey of the quarry, dated 02.12.2023

Annexure-B Letter from DFO to ACF to conduct joint survey with Department of

Mines & Geology on AZ.1.Z.2A?3

Annexure-9 Affidavit subrnitted

Annexure-L0 Copy of the new sketch submitted after joint surl.'ey

Annexure-11 Complaint details

Annexure-1"2 A report of mineral availabiliry* of booklet duly certified by
Depaftment of Mines and Geology has been submitted along with 4
sets.

Annexure-L3 DGPS Survey Report
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Goaernment of Kanrataka Otdet No. CI'MMNAA6/2023,
B angator e date d 1Y09/2A23.

ARGF{A BUILD{I\IG STCI{E QUARR.Y

Narne of the Applicanil I\{/s Shi.vaprasad Industries

Exteirt of the area: 79.09759 Acres (Govemrnent land)

Survey No.: 52 A/1A (part)

Vinlage: Argha

Taluk & District: Karwar & Uttara Kannada

State: Karnataka

Prepared by
Ganapati S. Hegde

DMG / D D (MA) R QP -0 4 / 2A22-23

#517, SAGAR REGAL, VI Main,
Maruti Layout, VasanthaPura, Bangalore' 61'

Ph No: +97- 9449984199
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CERTIFICATE BY THE RQP

I HERE BY CER'IIFY THAT

1. The provisions of Mines Act, Rutres & Regulations made there under have been

observed in preparation of the feasibiliW Report of the appliecl area which is located

in part of survev no. 52 A./1A (Government l-and) in Argha village of Karwar Taluk

of Uttara kannacla District, Karnataka. Whenever specific Permission is required for

any cleviation, the applicant will approach the Director of Mines & Geologl'.

Z. The in{ormation furlrished in the Feasibiliff Report is lrue ancl correct to the best of
my knonledge.

Place:Bangalore
Date: 12.01.2024

DMG / DD (\,{A) RQP-0 4 / 2022-23
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A REPORT
ON MINERAL AVAILABILITY AND FEASIBILITY FOR SCINTIFIC QUARRYING

OF BUILDING STONE IN THE ARGHA VILLAGE LIMITS OF KARWAR TALUK OF
UTTARA KANNADA DISTRICT, KARNATAKA

1..0 GENERAL

M/s Shivaprasad Induskies has applied for grant of quarrl, applied for extraction of

building stone u,hich is located in part of Sy" No. 52 A/1A in Argha Village of

Karwar Taluk of Uttara Kannada District, Karnataka over an extent oI 19.09759 acres

in Government land.

Since feasibility Report on availability of mineral/rock and its ecotromic viabiliq, fe1

quarrying and for other purpose is required as per Government of Karnataka Order

No. CI-MMN/706/2023, Bangalore dated 11,/09/2A23, the feasibiiity report has been

prepared accordingly by the Recognized Qualified Person over an extent of 9.A9759

Acres area which is located in part of Sy. No. 52 A/1A in Argha village, Karwar

Taluk, Uttar Kannada District, Karnataka. The sketch shon'ing the applied area

considered for feasibility study is enclosed as Plate No.2.

2.0 SCOFE OF W'ORK

Granite/gneissic granite deposit is very common in India especialiy in the southern

India called Peninsular India, forming nearll' 759L of the surface of the peninsula. The

geological formations bearing granite anC gncissic grarrite arr: ttrre olclest rocl;"

f,onnali,:,ns in the eartl"l's histoil. (Archnean Ag"). ftr,,: lr.rcliae:lu greisses fcun an

inexhaustible source of good materiai as builclirg stone. The appearance and colour

of granite render the stones highly ornamental and effective for a varietv of

c{ecorative uses. Its durability is such that the numerous Ancient Temples and

Monuments of South lndia built of granite stand todav almost intac't after centuries of

wear.

Reconnaissance surve,v folion ed by geological {ielcl work to identify the different

rock formations exposed on the surface hiith dip and strike, fold, fault and other

tectonic structur'es of the litho-units and their relation rvith the granite formation"

5



Surveying and preparation of surface plan with contour interv-al of 5 mts for the

applied area.

Preparation of Geological plan and Geological section with the help of Surface plan

by incorporating surface geological infolmation's collected during field work'

Calculate the Geological Reserve and mineable quantity nf gneissic granite (i:uilding

stone) from the Geological section by consitiering length, n'idth and depth

persistence of the gneissic granite stone tr: assess the econornic viabilitl' of the quarry'

3.0 LOCATION & ACCESSIBILITY

a) Details of the Area: The appliecl area is clemarcatecl on the Topo-sheet No 48J/"1

of the Survey of india and enclosed vide Plate. No.l as ke3'plan.

b) Existence of Pubtric road / line, port, Airperrt, if any nearby anrl

approximate distance: The nearest hurnan habitation is at Argha village wh.ich is at

a clistance of 3.54 kms from the applied quarl'y site. 'fhe ne:rrest raiiway station is at

Kanvar rvhich is at a distance of 5.60 kms from the applied area. The T'aluka

lieadquartci KariEar is at 3.06 lli;:., fl'om tl-ie applicll al'cel. Tl"ie near-esl pcl't i:; al

l(ali^i'ar al; e r-ii:i:iii:e of ,1.21; l-.ilis.'1 i'.,.: t:cll:i::;l Airi-'511 is il \iri:cc'-t"a-Gnr"il' Cl';l il'L ;l

distance of 90 kms.

6

0wnershipArea in
Acres

Sy. No.VillageTalukDistrictState

Government

land
19"09759Argha 52

A/LA
KarwarUttara

Kannacla
Karnataka
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c) Topo sheet No. with Latitude and longitude: Topo sheet No 481/1,

d) General location and vicinity maP showing the area boundaries: Key I'lan of the

area is enclosed, showing the existing roads, village, nallah, waste land, agricultural

land, etc. as Plate. No. 1.

4.0 TOPOGRAPHY AND CLIMATE

a) Topography and climate of the applied area:

i) Topography: The Applied area is located in Govt Land. The topography of the

applied area is undulated topography located on the hill slope and sloping due South

direction. The maximum elevation of the applied area is 210 mts and lort'est elevation

is 145 mts above the Iv{SL having an elevation difference of 65.0 mts. The subject area

falls l'ithin this region con{i*ing to a p31[ c{ Argl-ra villagc. Suifi:,:e plan has been

prcpalc,ri on a scale 1:3CCC RF r,ncl is enclosed as I'iate NIo. 3

ii) Clin'rate: The Uttara Karmada District experiences h'oprical nlonsooll climate.

Generally, the weather is hot and humid on the coastal areas throughout the year.

The district falls under the Hiily agroclimatic zone except for rt'estern parts of

Karrt ar, Ankola, Kumta, Homavar and Bhatkal taluks lvhich fall uncler coastal

agroclimatic zone. The temperahrres start rising from JanuarY to peak in May,

around 30 degrees is common. The highest day time temperatures rise some time up

to 38"C. Thereafter they will decline during the monsoons. As can be expected, the

humidity is lowest cluring the c1r1' season and highest during the monsoons. The

1

DGPS READINGS OF B DARY POINTS
Point It) Eastinfl Northinq Elevation Latitude (Glolul) Lonoitude (Glotral)

1 4C7922.AgLl 1634845.0012 l. I U. O-U .i, 14* 47'1il.r1123"N 74n 08'39.8152"E

2 407658.3962 t6347 i7 .0620 168.0100 14c 47'06.4665"N 74+ 08' 31"008!l'E

3 4A79?7.14t2 1634629.1601 145.5540 L4a 47'02.9884"N 740 C8' 4A.0t22"E

4 408096.9925 1634557.L641 L40 47'00"6662"N 740 08' 4i.7024"t

5 408267.9160 16346?2.245L L4o 47'02.8052"N 740 A8' 5L.41I4"E

REF-X 4A1852.9421 1634847.9652 213,0021 14" 47'10.10i11.N 74{, 08' 37 .5A2t"E
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It'inds are predominantly south westerly during the summer monsoon and

northeasterly during the winter monsoon.

5.0 GEOLOGY & RESERVES

5.L Geology

a) General Geology with respect to Skatigraphy: The geological formation of

Karawar taluk are varieties of grey granitic gneisses and granites with some dykes

are intruded here and there. The general trend of formation is N-S and showing

foliations in almost all directions particularly in the present notified area the grey

granitic gneisses are available slightly grey to bluish in color. The grey gneiss in this

quarr)/ area is compact and stretching almost N-S. The rock type is coarse grained to

rneclium grained and is suitable for builcling stone material. llhe exposures of sheet

rocks are seen as in situ rock above the ground level. The exposures appearing in the

form of huge rock mass measuring approximately over a length of 44'1.26 m and

219.A9 ur width. Strikes joint are often beneficial strr.rctures for excavation. The Color

and textures are uniform. The hardness of the grev gneisses is varying from 5 to 6

and it is having a specific gravity o{ 2.66. The alea comprises generaill, of grey

gneisses exposures trending in NW to SE. The area completelrr of gneissic granite

sheet rock and mocierately ciisturbed n ith joir-rts.

{,,) Ce*lcgj, of tli: ;:5,plied arca: The ap;.lied area is forlntl tr-: have frori:incnt cierrosir"

of gneissic granite t'ock belori' the soil co\rer of 01.00 mt to 02.Ci0 nrts thickness. The

gneissic glanite is metamorphic rock of el,en texfure and light gre.v conli:osed of

quartz ancl feldspar as major minerals, and small quantity of mica, hornblende ancl

othel ferro magnesium minerais. The grey granitic gneisses available in the area is

of coatse' grained to nreclium grainr.d ancl it is suitabtre for building stone material.

The surface geological map is preparecl on a scale 1:3000 and enclosed as Plate No. 3.

I
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5.2 Reserve

a) Reservqfitesource estimation method: Cross-section method is followed for

geological reserve/mineable reserve estimation. The reserve estimation has been

macle based on potential zone marked on the geological plan and cross section. The

Rorms of Reserve estimation are of counting squares of sectional areas marked on the

cross section. About 7,94,83,997 tons of 'Geological Ilesources' are estimated. ln order

to meet the various statutory requirement some part of the applied area cannot be

excavated i.e.,7.5 mts safetl, zone area along the applied quarry license boundary &

after deducting the quantity of non-mineable area, the Quarry able/Mineable

reserves estimated arc 1,67,78,579 tons. The details of reserve estimation are as

follows:

b) Geological Resources/Reserves:

i) Category of the deposit Identified the category of the deposit which comes under

category-I. Bedded and massive deposit of regular habit as per Minerals (Evidence of

minerals content) Rules, 2015.

ii) Bulk Density: Bulk density:2.66 tons/cu. mt for gneissic granite. The bulk densitv

has been arrived from the working quarries from this sector'

iii) Rccovery: Recover,v of gneissic granite is 95% and the rernaining 5?,! is considered

as ir',|,:icalr:.tcd ll'aste rrl:icl-i c;ii.:l-rc us:d for ro;ld t:r:'inlcflancc lvc;-"] ".

ir) L,xp1,:ration: Sir-icc tlie gneisric granite rock is rnassi'lre cierir,'ei--l frour

metamorphism lr.hich has extended in both the vertical and the horiz,ontal clirections,

exploration is not requirecl for such rock formations. Hence, the reserve is considered

as G1 scale of exploration up to 100 mts RL depth and G2 scaie of exploration for

another 10 mts depth (up to 90 mts RL) as per l\{inerals (Evidence of minerals

content) Rules, 2015

v) Reserve calculation metl'rod: The geological cross-section is prepared on a scale of

1:2000 RF. The area of individual litho-units in the cross section is rneasured anti

multiplying with sectional interval to get the volurne. Then tonnage is arriveci bv

multipll.ing the volume rvith its bulk densitv.
q
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Provecl reserves have been calculated up to maximtlm depth of 100 mts RL. The

ultimate average depth will be 100 mts RL by maintaining 70" pit slope angle,leaving

7.5m safety barrier from the applied area boundary.

vi) Quarrying method, Recovery factor, processing loss etc.: Quarry is being operated

by Open cast semi mechanized method. Gneissic granite stone Recovery from ROM

is consider ed, @ 95o/. and remainng 5% is intercalated waste. The ultimate pit depth

proposed is 100 mts RL by maintaining pit slope of 70" from safety barrier"

The gneissic granite which will be blocked beyond UPL has been calculated

separately. The reserves blocked in 7.5m safety zone and uitimate pit slope

maintenance calculated under resources.

By considering the above factors and after applying the results of feasibility study

and economic evaluation, the gneissic granite reserves and resources are categorized

as proved reserye (111) and probable reserve (121) as per Minerals (Evidence of

minerals content) Rules 2015"

c) Mineable I{eserves

Category Wise Reserves Calculation of
Buildinq Stone Quarry for 19.09759 Acres area of

M/s Shivaprasad lndustries

Section
Sectional
area (Sq.

mts.)

Sectional
lnfluence

(mts)

Volume (Cu.
mts.)

ROM in tons
(@ 2.66

tons/cu. mt)

Saleable
Building stone
(95%) in tons

lntercalated
Waste (5%) in

tons

Proved resenres

Lt !,'..rt e 5,75,31?"53 1,74.,90,:i-'.t? i .ii6,15,8tr $ (, I l."l /

Frobabie reserv'es

LL 4278.69 175.17 7,49,498.13 19,93,665 18,93,982

TOTAL 73,24,810.63 1,94,83,997 1,85,09.797 9,74,200

Mineable Reserves Calculation of
Building Stone Quarry for 19.09759 Acres area of

M/s Shivaprasad lndustries
lntercalated

Waste (5%) in
tons

Saleable
Building stone
(95%) in tons

Sectional
lnfluence

(mts)

Volume (Cu
mts.)

ROM in tons
(@ 2.66

tons/cu. mt)
Section

Sectional
area (Sq.

mts.)

Proved reserves

t0



Probable reserves

15,97,0041 50.17 6,31,976.36 16,91,057LL' 3945.66

1.59,39,650 8,38,92963.07.736.45 1,67,78,579TOTAL

LL' 35435.85 160"17 7 750.09 1 1 7

6.0 QUARI{YING
a) Quarrying method:

An open cast semi-N{echanized methocl n,ill be adopted to operate the area. Since the

annual production is about 4,70,000 tons per annltur for the first five-1'ear plan

prcr:iod, tlit Oi;en cast r:,relliocl r','iil be f:].lcrvr:il c1,.1;:irrg tf ie pl;rn rrerio,1. 
-l1ir: proi.;rs::ii-

rnetitori oI tluarrying u.i1l bc a;r ofe.ncast scini-r-i'ir,:hani;,:eri nrr:iJ'iot1 o,.iI1'b1'tr:.i,'L',

Excavators, Durnpers, Compressors, etc. For production, it is proposeci to rt'ork lronl

North to South. It is proposed to \4,ork LL' sections du.ring the Plan period. The

Tonnages of saleable Builcling Stone and i-ntercalatert n-aste cluring the plan perioc{ is

as given belolv.

Classification Code Quantitr,(tons)

Forest Non-Forest Total

A. Mineral Reserve
\,67,78,579 7,,67,78,579

1. Proved Mineral Reserve (A) 117
-t 
,50,97,52? 7,50,97,522

2. Probable Mineral Reserve (A) 121& 122 76,81,457 16,81,457

B. Remaining Resources 27,05,418 ?7,05,418

1. Feasibility lv{ineral Resource (B) zl1
2. Prefeasibility N{ineral Resource{B) 221&2?2 27,05.418 27,05,418

3. Measured Mineral Resource (B) JJI

4. indicated Mineral Resource (B) 332
5.Inferred Mineral Resource (B) J..'J

6. Reconnaissance lr4ineral Resource (B) JJ.}

Total Mineral Resources (A+B) L"94,83,997 tr,94,83,996

-_
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b) Year wise production and development details:

About 7,)3,685 tons of intercalatecl waste is requirecl to be handled during the plan

period which w.ill be utilized for strengthening the approach road. Excess quantity

will be dumped within the appiiecl area.

c) Proposed rate of production when the quarry is fully developed and life of

quarry: From the above it mav be seen that during the plan period, it is proposed to

nraintain a suitable Building Stone production of about 4,70,000 tons per year. At the

given rate of proposecl production of 4,70,000 tons/annum, the life of the quarrv will

be (743,42,646/47A,000) more than 30 vears.

d) Extent of mechanization: The Methocl of quarrying shall continue to be semi-

N{echanized method. There n,ill be no changes in the proposed method of

quarrving ancl deployment of machinery. The following machines are proposecl to

be hired ancl used in the quarrv.

t2

I

Dept

a

P and of
B Stone for 19.09759 Acres area of

M/s Shivaprasad !ndustries

Section
Sectional
area (Sq.

mts.)

Sectional
lnfluence

(mts)

Volume (Cu
mts.)

ROM in tons
(@ 2.66

tons/cu. mt)

Saleable
Building stone
(95%) in tons

lntercalated
Waste (5%) in

tons

I year

LL 1161.21 160.17 1,85,991.35 4,94,737 4,70,000 24,737

ll year

LL 1161.21 160.17 1,85,991.35 4,94,737 4,70,000 24,737

lll vear

1161.21 160.17 1,85,991.3s 4,94,737 4,70,000 24,737

lV year

LL 116',|..21 150.17 1,85,991.35 4,94,737 4,70,000 24,737

V year

Lt_ 1161.21 160.17 1,85,991.35 4,94,737 4,70,000 24,737

TOTAL 9,29,956.75 24,73,685 23,50,000 1,23,685

De. .,i iv,rfi3s & caoloty
$tJ:;;i -,.r,,, i.;.ra Disrrkt, faiyar Uttars 11

GF0[oGtsT

'rrt#&f
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. of l,{1., ,", ,l



,Fr

i) Drilling

Drilling for development and production is largely.by pneumatic as well as by

hydrauiic means suppliecl by compressor of different capacities are used. 33 mm.

diameter holes are drilled tar"rging frorn 0.60 mt. to 6.00 mts, with the number of

holes dependirrg on ttrle spacing and lrurden.

ii) Loading Equipment Gneissic granite and waste n ill be loaclecl by excervator

into the dumper. Both excavators and dumpers n,ill be hired to handle the

tonnage.

Eqriiprnent: 1.2- Cuni ericat,;ttot

70 tons dumpers 7 Nos

Justi{ication for requirernent of hautrage equipment n'ith calculalions:

..... -, 1\U.J

Type Nos. Capacity Make Motive Power
Excavator L.2 ctrrn Volvo Diesel Engine

Tippers 7 20 tons Tata Diesel Engine

Compressors 4 3J VT4 Atias Diesel Engine Compressed Air

Water tanker J 5000 liters Tata Diesel Engine

Type Nos. Size of
hole mrn

Size of
Capacity

Make Motive Power

1) Tractor Mounted
compressor
2) Jack Hammers

4

6
JJ

140cum VT4 Attras Diesel (Fuel)
Compressed Air

Total max., tolxrage handling per year 4,9,+,737

Number of working days 200

Number of shifts /days 1

Daily average handiing in tons 2473

Capacity of shovel L.2 Cum
Effective handling hours/ day 6.5

Bucket fill factor 0.80

Swell factor 0.80

System utility factor 0.5r')

l.l
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iii) Number of tippers/dumpers required"

iv) Haulage and Transport equipment

Haulage within the applied area:

TyP" Nos. Size of Capacity Make Motive Power

Tippers 7 20 Tons Tata Diesel Engine

Transport from quarry head to the The transport from quarry head to the

consumer is through hired tippers / trucks f ttactor trailer by road.

e) Conceptual Quarry planning up to the end of applied period: Preparation of

Co;rccpllial FLai-l an',c'.i;-rts to pi;111111i1g for qnarrt'ilg andl rr:laterl activities tirroltgl-.-

oirt its life span. Thcrefore, preparadon of ideal corrcel-rtual quarr)' plan for at'ry

quarry is difficult ancl such plan prepared remains acceptable only under gir.en

circumstances. It cannot be overloc-rked that; arry such plan undergoes amendments

and revisions in the course of progressive stages of exploration and exploitation.

However, the conceptual quarry, plan is prepared up to tl're reneu,'al appiied periocl as

per the guidelines applicable. At tl-re proposed rate of average production of

470,000tons/annum, the life of quarrl' r,r,ill be (743,42,616/4,7A,000) more than 30

vears. Accordinglv, conceptual plan will be prepared.

Cycle time of shovel 45sec

Hence handling in 6.5 hrs shift 0.8x0.8x0.5x1.2=0.384 x2.66(8. D") =1.02 in +S

Secs =1.02 x60/45 =1.36x390minutes=530 tons

For 1 shovel 530 tons

Average hauling distance 0"90kn"r

Back 0.90km

Total 1.8 kms
Average speed of dumper 10km/hour
For travelling 1.8 kms 10.8 min
Loading time and unloading time 10 min
Total time required/ trip L1+10:21 min
Hence each dumper will make 2.85 trips say 3 trips/hour
In 6.5 hours 3x6.5=19.5x20 tons = 390 tons

To Handle 2473 tons/ day 7 Numbers

l4
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f)Blasting

i) Broad blasting parameters & type of explosives to be used:

Considering the facts that the Building Stone requires blasting for its extraction and

that class II explosives are to be used, the powder factor can be estin'rated to be 6 tons

per Kg. of explosives.

The explosive required per annurr at a por,r'der factor of 6 tons/ kg will be

4,94,737/6t/kg= 82,456 Kgs (say). It is proposed to use slurry explosive. The charge

per hole is 500gms; charging wil1be by safety fuse lvith the combination of Ordinary

detonators and slurry explosive; handting - tie up with the explosive suppliers (sale,

possesses and use of explosives); system of initiation - ordinary detonators.

In addition, we require about 2,32,635 mts of safety fuses and 1,55,089 numbers o{

ordinary detonators for initiation purposes. As onl1, a few holes (max 50 / round)

will be blasted at one time, no significant air blast or vibrations will be envisaged. If
required, sandbags/ mud bags will be kept on holes and will be muffled in order to

prevent the flying rocks.

Powder factor: The detailed calculations showing the powder factor in this area are

as follows.

ii) Whether secondary blasting is needed, if so, describe in brief: in the case of

boulders bigger than half a cubic meter, are broken after an initial blasting. 25 mm x

200mm carhidges of 1'10 gms shall be used for sr.rch secondarv blasting.

l-{

Spacing 1.00m
Burden 1.00m

Depth of the hole 1.50m

Bulk density 2.66t/ Cum"

Blasting efficiency 80%

Therefore, the polvder factor' 1.0Cn-rx1.00mx1 .5urx0.Bx2.66 t/ cum=3. L 9 tot"ts for 0.5kg

ext;losivc
For i kg iixplosive 6.35 sa1, (' t/tr<g

Therefore, each irole gives us 1.00mx1.00mx1.5mxO.80x2.65 t/cum:3.19 tons ROM

The ROM to be handled 4,94,737 /tons per annurn

No of holes required 4,94,737 /3.L9 = 1,55,089 Nos

Total drilling required 1,55,089 x 1.5m= 2.32,635 rnts

One Jack Hammer can give 40,000 mts/Annum

No of Jack Hammer required 06 Nos
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iii) Storage of Explosive: Expiosive will not be stored in tlie quarry since the entire

Handling ancl blasting op"t"tiorrs will be carried out by a licensed contractor n'ho

seil, possess and use of explosives having a magazine with license' Blasting

operations will be carried out wherever it is permitted in the quarry License'

7.0 INFRASTRUCTURE

a) Site services: Since Karwar is at a distance of 3'06 krns' all the repairs of equipment

lvill be undertaken there and hence, no workshop wili be maintainecl at quarry site'

First-aid stations, rest shelter and urinals will be conskucted and' maintained within

the appliecl area. Potable Drinking wateilvyill be stlpplied to the pelsons working in

the quarry by disinfected and cleaned water tank,/cans' No colofly will be

maintainecl within the quarry as the workers come from the adioining villages'

b) Employment Potential: ln all, there r,r'ill be about 52 face workers for the gneissic

granite rock production of 4,94,737tons (saleable production of 4,7t1't]00 tons) @ 50

tons face oMS, each worker contribute 200 man shifts pel arululx' it requires

4,94,737/200/100 = 49+3 (15%leave/absent) worker' A11 others required are showrr

in manpower chart. The break -up of the above employment is given belort."

01
1. First class/second class manager

0?_
2. Permit ir.'lanagers

17.-E:rcal,a tcl &r Ti1:il'-:l Oil:r'a :i-- :"s

0ii.!

52
5. Face n'orkers

03Watch and ward6.

02
7.

80

lb

Driller C; Drilling i{elPer

Supervisors

Total



8.0 ECONO MIC EVALUATION OF THE REPORT

Key determinants in the decision-making Process on economic feasibilit'v are the

current and predicted market value of the gneissic granite and the cost of production"

Production cost mainly includes expenditures related to mineral production and

environmental management during quarrying operations' "Ihe cost of reclamation

anel closure are usually the most signi{icant thought in the project life cycle'

Consequently, the cost of environmental management during operations and its

closure is consid.ered at an early stage in quarry planning' often during the project

feasibiiityanalysis.Thedetailsoffeasibilityreportaregivenbelow:

i) Beneficiation-crushing/manual dressing, sorting, sizing & washing: The Building

stonewillbesenttocrusherandwillbesoldasroadmetalandM-Sancl'

ii) Marketing type of commodity with use, Prospective buyers' present sale price

&forecasts: The Building stone will be sent to crusher and will be sold as road metal

M-Sanclfor construction purposes in local market'

iii)Infrastructure-road,powersource/laboursupplyandskill:Alitherequired

infraskuctural facilities like office, resting atea, canteen' t{atel facilities etc' shaLl be

set up insid.e applied area. The nearest railway station is at Karwar $'hich is at a

clistance of 5"60 kms from the area'

Workshop:Allmajorand.capitatrrel.rsil5incltrclirrgtt.laintenarrcearrclscrr,icingofall

qliarr.\r eqr.iipllent alld n'iach:lier'; rt'ill i:'e carfiect oi'i1' at riearb"' trl\\'11' IJe;-ice' rio

rvorkshop u'illbe maintainecl at quarry site'

Power Supply: Electricih is usecl for power requirernent' A11 mobitrify machineries

are operated by HSD. The electricity wili be supplied from the electriciry'board'

Water Supply: The requirement of w.ater supply, for drinkirrg is beerr clralt'n fronr the

bore n ells dug nearby applietl area, wheleas for all other pulposes the rt'ater stored

in the pit is utilized or directlr' tlansportecl from the nearl-r]'bore 1\'e11s'

office: The office n ith all amenities shail be located inside tl"re appliercl area'

canteen: A canteen shail set up inside the applied area to cater the neecls of mining

staff and other workers n'orking in aliied activities'

t7
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iv) Environmental requirements-ElA & EMl'}, mine closure and reclamation plan,

sustainable development strategy etc.: EIA studies and EMP including socio-

economic impact, rehabilitation of project affected persons/ waste

disposal/reclamation cletailed land use data shall be carried out and Environmental

Clearance has obtained from SEIAA-Karnataka.

v) Others like legal factors like tribal issues, national parks etc.: Not applicable

vi) Economic evaluation-capital cost, production & transportation costs, royalty &

other taxes, the availability of financing & profits to indicate that the mine is

technically and economically viable under foreseeable operating scenario.

Estimated cost of production, working capital & Marketing Analysis is discussed

below.

vii) Cost and Revenue factors:

l8

Budget for proposed Activities related to Quarrying

Sr.
Nos.

Area of Investment
Method of
Calculation

Basics
Expenses

(in Lakhs)

Capital Investment 600

I Land

a Land cost expenditure

b
Cost on relief & rehabilitation
work

Rehabilitation
not required

0

C
Cc:npen-oation to the lalrd
cl:l.stecs

No larici

ot;t:'tr:::;
C

d
Cost of acquiring
Surface Rights

tj

II Quarrying 575

a
Cost for infrastructure &
equipments

N{echanized

Quarryilg
575

ilI Environmental protection 09

a Pollution Control
Plantation 600 plants Rs.500/plant 03

Settling pond 100 Sq. mts Rs.500/sq. mt 0.50

Trench 200 mts Rs.250/ mt 0"50

b Monitoring 05

Socio-economic development 11IV
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03
FreeEducational faciiities

05Health checkMedical facilities11

Others
03Financial suPPort for interest free loansIncome Generation activitiesa
05

tional Health & safv

Cost/tons
(RsJ

Expenses

Lakh)
BasicsMethod of

CalculationArea of InvestmentSr.
Nos.

Expenditure

1

38.30180.00

30% of direct
investment for
infrastructure
&

Expenditure for
infrastrucfure
and equipment
maintenance

a

100.00494.74Rs.100/tonRs. Per tonQuarrying of Bulding
stone and wasteb

51.10240.00
Rs. 25000 Per

Month/man

No. of lvorkers x

WagesC

Salaries & Wages of 80

staff

130.00611.00130Rs.130/tonRoyalty on

Mineral
d

Socio-economic clev t1l

a

01.3005.00Corpolate Social Responsibiiirv'
b

01.1005.00
Health checkuCommuniC

Health &111
01.1005.00

For routine checkua

1V Environment M
02.0009.00Maintenance of Poliution

Control Facilitiesa

324.90enditure= Rs.Total Recurrin

t9
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Capital investment including other expenses =Rs" 600lakhs

Consideration of per ton/cu. mt n orking cost as on date is given below:

Recurring cost (Rs. /ton/cu. mt)

Expenditure on cost of quarrying:379.40/ton

Expenditure for socioeconomic development 1.30/ton

Expenditure for occupational Health and Safety:2.20/ton

Expenditure for Environmental Management 2.00/ ton

Total= Rs.324.90lton say Rs. 325/ton

Value of Mineral: Rs.450/ton

9.0 SUMMARY OF VIABILITY: Expenditure calculated at working cost ids" 325/ton

and Revenue at Rs.450/ton

The IRR (Internal Rate of Return) is found 94.39%. Risk analysis is clone where

revenue crash is considered at 30%. Then the Value calculated glving iRR = 6?-.49Y,

concluding that the project is economically viable

1O.O RECOMMENDATION

a) Recommendation of mineral availabiliff & life of quarry with respect to resen'e:

It is a remote area and in buffer zone villages this proiect wili be one of Lhe nnajor

economic activities resulting in generation of revenues to the state Governrnent b1'

way of Royalties, DMF, Taxes, Excise, etc., and the living conclition of the persons

shall improve, thus conkibuting to the overall up gradation of iir,'ing standards. 'lhe

infrastructure development will also improve due to the upcorning quarn'' The

socio-economic parameters of the area undergo change due to:

n Cliangcs in the enlpio1'ment patteln of tire area.

' Ch;.,nges i;r tl'rt pattel'n of facilitics err,ail;;b1e, boti' fu-r rcspeci of ifr(,1 il'ilrsa!! ir--

irrfi'astrucfure faciiiries as rvellas other serwices.

o Improvements in mone1, supply in the area through better earning capaci6'of
local people.

. Better health care {or the locali$'.

. As facilities available u,ith the quaffy can become available to the communitv
including special camps to be arranged.

11) CONCLUSION:

The preliminary geological report for the applied area in Argha vil1age, Karn'al'iahik,

Uttara ciistlict of Karnataka state has shown that the area has a significant potentiai

for builcling stone. The following are the main finclings of tl're report:

20
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. The applied area is consisting of gneissic granite exposed to the surface.

. The gneissic granites are of good qualiW and have a varietl' of uses, including

builcling stone.

. Tlre area has a large reserve of seilable gneissic granite, estimated to be 7,43,12,616

tons

. The life of the quarry is more than 30 years.

. The area is accessible by roacl.

The results of the study are favorable and quarrying in the area is economically viable

and feasible.

DMG/ /RQP-04/2022-23
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DGPS SKETCH SHOWiNG THE AREA FOR ORDINARY BUiLDING STONE QUARRY AS PER KMMCR
i994 AMMENDMENT RULE 2023 UNDER RULE 3I-ZC IN FAVOUR OF M/S. SHIVAPRASAD
.NIDUSTRIES iN PART OF GOW.SY.NO.52A1A OVER AN EXTENT OF 07.72852HA (19.09759 Acres).
:N ARGHA VILLAGE, KARWAR TALUK, UTTARA KANNADA DISTRICT, KARNATAKA.

Applied Area for sand block
Over an extent of 19-09759 Acres
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Scale: 1"=20 Chains
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DGPS READING OF CORNER POINTS
CORNER.
POIXTS

BP-1 140 47' 10.0123"N 74.08'39.8152"E

140 47', 06.4665"N 74" 08',31.0089"E

B P-3 140 47' 02.9884"N 740 08',40.0122"E

BP.4 14" 47',00.6662"N 740 08', 45.7024"E

B P-5 140 47',02.8052"N 74" 08' 51.41 14"E

BP-X 140 47',10.1001"N 740 08',37.5021',E

;;^1ffi**,*^,; an rg natu re

LATITUDE LONGITUDE

BP-2

REMAINING PART OF SY NO 52Al1A
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PS S KETCH SH OWI NG TH E AREA FO R oRDINARY BUI LDI NG STO NE QU ARRY AS PE R KM M CR
DG
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Scale: 1"=20 Chains
(1":660 ft )

BOJITDARESOFCUARRT

10,/A

X

9l Ali

DGPS READING OF CORNER POINTS

LONGITUDECORNER
POINTS

LATITUDE

74" 08'39.8152"E140 47',10.0123"NBP-1

74. 08' 31.0089"E140 47',C6.4665"NBP-2

74.08'40.0122',E14. 47', 02.9884'NBP-3

740 0a'45.7A24"t140 47' 00.6662"NBP-4

74. 08' 51.41 14"EBP-5

140 47',10.1001"NBP-X

NORTH REI4AINING PART OF SY NO 52Al1A

SOUTH REMAINING PART OF SY NO

EAST REMAiNING PART OF SY NO 52A/

WEST REMAINING PART OF SY NO

290

220a

227

J

52Al1A

22LA

279 222

lndustries

i:i Ap Signature
DePt. of lYi:i't*. t?gf

Uttaf l(lnrfau5 Hr*rr rv'p"*' o(f,lt

L,

f

tr
tr
F
\t-ffI\Ls
H
HLLL

E

EXTENT (

14.47'02.8052',N

74" C8'37.5021"E









DGPS SURVEY REPORT

APPLICAh{T NAVIE
\1INERAL TYPE

LOCATION OF Q{jARRY

S\'\o

.\REA

Accredited by NABET, QCI for EIA studies as'A'Category Consultant Organization
Address: No.4,3rd floor, Anagha, Devasandra, New BEL Road, Opposite

MS Ramaiah Hospital, Bengaluru * 560094

E-lv4ail: dhanaraj@horizonventures.co.in I Website: lyww horrzonventu l Mobile: +9I 9764516629

HORIZON
VENTURES

IWS. SHIVAPRASAD XI\IDUSTRIES
BUILDING STONE QUARRY

ARGHA VILLAGE, KARWARA TALUK,

UTTAR KAN NADA DISTRICT,

KARNATAKA

SURVEY NO. 52 A1.A

Tr
Ff

Prepared by

Horizon Ventures

19.09759 ACRES



INDEX
SL. NO. DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER

DECLARA'TION BY OWNER

CHAPTER I

C[IAPTER 2

INTRODUCTION

i)(rl'}\ \l liVl \{ lil i}()ll i

2.I NAMI] OF THE APPLTCANT

?.? DA]'E OF SLIRVE]Y

2.3 I-OCATION DETAII-S OF THE, AREA

2.4 CO-ORDINATE AS PI]R DEPARTMENI-

2.5 LOCATION INDEX OF AREA

2.6 APPI-IED SKETCI.I BY DEPARTMENI-

6

6

6

6

7

8

CHAPTER 3 DCPS SIJRVEY DETAILS

3.I SURVEY OBJECTIVES
3.2 METHODOLOGY ADOPTED
3.3 KEY DELIVER"ABLES
3.4 ASSUMPTIONS
3.5 BOUNDRY SURVEY
3.6 DCPS SKETCH
3.7 RESULTS OF SURVEY

CONCLUSION
AUTHORIZED SICNATORY DETAILS

CHAPTER 4

tt
tl
t7
tl
t8
l9
20

l1
22-li

END OF REPORT 34

\tr Hf,/

:.;l-

PAGE 2

F

>

]

.{

b"



DECLARATION BY THE OWNER

x hereby. certify that the DGPS Survey was done by HORIZON VENTURES on o4. t) )o23 at

our lessee's tsr"rilding Stone Quarry Area- which is situated in SY.No 52 AIA of Argha Village.

Karwar Taluk and Uttara Kannada District to the extent of 19.09759 acres. I understood its

contents and agree to implement the same in accordance with the law.

I hereby undertake that all the recommendations / proposals incorporated in the DGPS Survey

Repoffi" be deerned to have been made with rny knowledge and shall be acceptable to me and

binding on rne in all respects.

Signatu re plicant
Date:

Place: ltov \^)€.M
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CHAPTER I

Introduction:

\1/S. Shivaprasad Industries has applied for quarrv lease for extraction of Builtling stone. euarry located
in Sy. No. 52 AIA of Argha Viltage. Karu'arTaluk. Uttara Kannada District overan extent of 19.09759
acres. The applicant has appointed Horizon Ventures to carry out DGPS survey in their area. Horizon
Ventures have conducted the slrrvey on 04.12.2023.

A Diff-erential Clobal Positionin-s System (DGPS) is an enhancement to the Clobal Positioning System
(CPS) which provides improved location accuracy, in the range of operations of each system, froin the
i5-metre (19 ft) nominal cPS accuracy ro abour l-3 centirnetres (0.39-l.lg in).

CPS signals coming from satellites down to the ground have to travel through layers of the earth's
atmosphere. so they are subjected to delays. This affects the time taken fbr the signal to travel from any
siven satellite to a GPS receiver. which introduces siight error into the GPS engine. causing an error in
the measured position.

A static base station is used to provide correction messages to signal delays. l'his is done by setting the
base station up in a set point on the ground, and then rvorking out its exact position on the earth's surf'ace.
ihis is done by leaving it recording CPS data for as long as possible. Overthe time that the base station
is capturing data. the ionosphere and troposphere change" causing the delays in the signals to chan_ee.
randomiy. Because the delays are subject to random changes, they can be averaged out.

R.l K stands fbr Real-Time Kinematic and is a technique that uses carrier-based ranging and provides
i"rnges (and theretbre positions) that are orders of magnitude more precise than those available through
:'rde-based positioning. RfK is used fbr applications that require higher accuracies. such as centimetre-
iei el positioning, up to I cm + I ppm accuracy.

\', a rerr basic conceptual level. the range is calculated by determining the number of carrier cycles
betrreen the satellite and the rover station. then multiplying this number by the carrier wavelength.
l-he caiculated ranges still include errors from such sources as satellite clock and ephernerides. and
iLrnrrspheric and tropospheric delays. To eliminate these errors and to take advantage of the precision of
cari'ier-based measurements. RTK pertbnnance requires measurements to be transmitted from the base
sii-ltirrn io the rover station.

\ c.rrtlplicated process called "ambieuity resolution'' is needed to detennine the numberof whole cycles.
)espite being a complex process. high precision GNSS receivers can resolve the ambiguities almost
in stantaneously.

f he underlying premise of differential GPS (DGPS) is that anv two receivers that are relatively close
iogether will experience sirnilar atmospheric errors. DGPS requires that a GPS receiver be set up on a
precisely know'n location. This GPS receiver is the base or reference station. Ihe base station receiver
calcuiates its position based on satellite signals and compares this location to the known location. The
difference is applied to the GI']S data recorded by the second GPS receiver. w,hich is known as the roving
receiver. -['he 

corrected infbrmation can be applied to data from the roving receiver in real time in the
tield using radio signals or throush post processing after data capture using processing software.

Ditl'erentiallv correcting CPS data by,'post processin-{ uses a base CPS receiver that logs positions at a
kt.tou'n location and a rover GPS receiver that collects positions in the field. The tlles fiom the base and
ro\ er are transf-erred to the offlce processing softr,vare. w,hich complltes coffected positions fbr the
rorer's file. rhis resLrlting corrected file can be vier.r,'ed in or exporled to a GIS.
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CHAPTER 2
DGPS SURVEY REPORT

2.1 Name of the Applicant: M/S. SHIVAPRASAD INDUSTRIES
2.2DateofSurvey' :04.12.2423
2.3 Location Details of the Notified Area:

Survey Number 52 A1A

Village ARGHA

Taluk KARWAR

District UTTARA KANNADA

State KARNATAKA

Note: Details provided above is according to the data provided by the deparlment

2..1 Geo-Graphical Co-ordinates of the Boundary Points (Datum- WGS 1984) is given below

DGPS Co-ordinate points demarked on the ground as per the boundary pillars in presence of owner.

GPS READTNG OF CORNER POTNTS DATUM (WGS 84 )
CORNER
POINTS

Latitude N Longitude E

BP-1 14" 47',10.0123"N 740 08'39.8152'E

BP-2 t40 47',06.4665"N 740 08'31.0089"E

BP.3 140 47'02.9884'N 740 08' 40.01.22"t

BP-4 140 47'00.6662"N 740 08',45.7024"E

BP-5 t40 47'02.8052'N 74" 08' 51.4114"E

REF.X 140 47'10.1001"N 74" 08',37.5021"E

Mrffiuotfiffi*t
St1:-;,. n,:\t :riii':i*: ,f: €e,u$C,;1".X

"a {{li ;, -.;:. r. . .J ii:-':*):& :;; ;}"'afDept, of Mines & Geology,

Uttara Kannada Distriqt, Ka*var
)rPAGE 6 br
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UTTARA KANNABA
DISTRICT
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2.5 LOCATION INDEX OF THE AREA
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2.6 DGPS SKETCH

DGPS SKETCI-I Si.IOlqIIi\IG TI.iE AREA FOR OR.DI$IARY BI.jtLDiNG STONE QUARRY AS PER (F1MCR

X994 AT.{14ENDMENT R,ULE 202] UIJDER RULE 3T.ZC IN FAVOUR OF M/S.SHIV
Xi!DUSTRIES IN PART OF GOVT SY.NO,52AiA OVER All EXTENT OF 07.72852HA (19 09759 Acres)

itl ARGFTA VIILAGE, 114pv1tp.ft tiALUK , L,N'ARA KANNIADA DiSTRICT, KARiIATAKA

,

Appiiec .Area fo. Sand ,loa( +0!er an 4xient ai L9-Aq759 Acrea
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l,tAP OATUT{ - WGS-arr

Scale: 1"=20 Chains
(1":660 ft )
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CHAPTER 3
DGPS

A Differential Global Positioning System (DGPS) is an enhancement to the Global Positioning System (GPS)

which provides improved location accuracy. in the range of operations of each system, from the 15-meter nominal

GPS accurac),to about 1-3 cm in case of the best implementations. lt is also used to increase the accuracy in

positioning during land surveys. 'fhe DGPS has two receivers namely the Reference Receiver and the Rover

R.eceiver. The pseudo ranges received by the reference receiver as in anv GPS are corrected b.v" the actual ranges

received b_r the ror er receir er.

Each DGPS uses a ner\\'ork of fixed ground-based ref-erence stations to broadcast the difference between the

positions indicated b1, the GPS satellite system and known frxed positions. These stations broadcast the difference

betrveen the measured satellite pseudo ranges and actual (intemally computed) pseudo ranges, and receiver

starions rna) correct their pseudo ranges by the sarle amount. The digital correction signal is typically broadcast

locally over ground-based transmitters of shorter range.

:i' ll

Fig:l DGPS site photos
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List of members present during the survev

PAGE 10

Member Name Designation

l) Smt.Asha M.S Senior Geologist

Department of Mines and Geology

Karwar.

2) Sri. K. S. Harish Geologist
Department of Mines and Geology

Karwar.

3) Sri. Manjunath Devadiga .lunior Engineer

Department of Mines and Geology

Karwar.

+l Sri. Hanumantgowda Survey Ranger

Deputy Conservator of Forest

Karwar Division

5) Sri. Mayur G. Naik Dy RFO Chendiya

Deputy Conservator of Forest

Karwar Division

6) Sri. Prudhvi Raj Surveyor

Horizon Venture

Bangalore

Sri. Shivaprasad G. K Proprietor

M/s Shivaprasad lndustries

Karwar

ry

ry

S.No
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,{s the site is i no drone zone due to oro mitv to the Naval Base we uld not do the
drone survev in the si&

Fig: 2 NO DR.ONE ZONE

L-,nder lrtteractive drone airspace map on the DCCA's digital sky plattbrm of DGCA Drone Rules 202 I under

, .rf: \ct 19j-l ( 12 of 1934) subpoint " tr- " ( Red zone - No Fl.v- zone)
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"'.e1ltit" rli-lria" !rlcills {}i,c 'tilrip,.&e i:l'iulirt*rJ iiinlr:t-.i*ni iil"ri;'r* cilr.: i"rni ;rie.rs Ltr tcfTttrrri.r,

il.itL"rl url- irtdta itlth!fl n hrci; Linrrlanfrr;r.i "r;icr;rli 5\qfdri, \rFfr.{ttonk di"ir r!"str1ctc.r1 ,fnri slUii
rr:qurF$ prtitulr:iL,ft tt,.]rn thc ilundtrflfd fir trnifii,iLtnrrdl 'iilthllrrt! Thu- Arripuue *Lrfle "llxl
t*cl rrr llU nictlu'ur ii:,* d*:'rsnixlsd .lt"ctfi rqrrtr,'lJ!"rC th*";irrrsp*ie ,rbric l&l i"e*l iir {:l-! ntctle rrt

ilre er.;a loc.ttsd'ltI**en lllc i;rt,;rul drltrrr{:e r-iili kilometrc and &l iirlom*tre lrur'* the p€t'trnetcr

rrl':.1fi .1penrtr.)il.11 "llfp*r{. s[r;rXl hr *Je,;ignatcC Jr.i leiL!$'zon(.
''r'.id r,Jnc" rnrilrls {he &rr!p*.;e uide iin*J dimealrons. abuve thc lltnd arear o[ tgrntorisl w{}(dru

,:f io,Jia. ur imy ms{all.rh$n ,0r r*trtidd porr limits bp,-,*ifitsJ by rhr'Central Covcrnrnent he;-onil

ilre rcrniurial nureru of lnriir. u'ithrn *Irrch unnunned airu:ratt $ysl$rfi uperatiorrs shajl be

pcrnutted rrnly by the Ccntral (iu*ernrruntl

rir'rt"'li'l'brtd utinunttsri nrrLrtuJT" lleans r hearrcr-thiirr-arr *nnurnncd arrcratl capab,ie af lentcal
t*lu-lrit.arrd iendiat rrhicl': uiercn& prrt:elpeih'on pulver-drrsen litr1 dcrlces ur dnBrfic lhril$r

!or tite iitt durrng tire !iigirt reg!rrlrb a*,J un *un-rutir{rtlE arrJi;il f'or liii ulurrng henzr-rntal i'[ighl;

,nr "lt'ir,dcl rcffliltrlv priut*ti f,rrrratt !r.,st*111- mea*s a remotely Frl*tcd aircrart $ystem. rrrth al!-up
tlelgitt fil'{ cuffding m*nli'-1i'.'* krl+:gram:. usc{* fbr eetrueartunal. res{arrtl- rleslgn. tcstirlq or

r;crcslrorul pllrpLl:\* r,nir' .rn{tr eip*rirted *rrhin r,lsua! line *[slgirt"

iLli "upcra{arr"'$lei}ns r pL'tuijn drrgogEd l.rr. 
"-rr 

ortbrins (L! drlEssc [n" auI opdrii(run rnlolrrrg arr

lmrnanr:ed arn'r:rt ii :! >[crll i

iFrt "pcrlilrt" rifl1.:!uri,.1!i an !$djviriuiii..r "'oiilL"xrtl . a firrr" iln.rssuctBti0n ot p{,l'tq]tas, a h:d3 trf
LnJlrttiuais" a lurcai dutliLlrit',"" tit$ C-*n{rrl (i*,serullenl" l}rc State Corq'ilrmenl s$d arrr iegal

rfilrt"l , w ir€tiler rq[utpt}rlrtcql Or ni-i"

j.ij "F[t]ir]t]Fc urtrrrimf}cii trldreli r'r.s{drll rtr-i{dri* JB unrltarutci lrruffiIi i\,{Isrr"l der"ri"rp<d lrrr the

i:)tirBosf l,ri"rrya*rtir ;rfirl ddce lurFl;Itcfti ui rri?tllifiEfl,j ,x n'p* ftrr!itiua[f ,

r1r ''QUailt,. f..::rtrl"ti *f iiliir3'' ;: thf i.iLilarfidtrltrtr: i:rr-rtir 3*t rip hl tht' t:ui,Jrtlrrll8rtf ,.rl llrdi* lurntlr
,,L1it1 tit{ $niri,u,l'inllusrr:i rrr ,r :ublii- }trl1J';r rrriflL'r}iirS ier uourr,,ot, ,ini: irpdratr Ralirrnt.

:irri r'rl{llfiiil; $ri ]tf uut LlIc iind Fi'-:riL]l * u iiili. j I': .

:r'''l"ril..fl*i# plirrtr" uie*rrr-.tn liir1t"idi.!3i ;i:!"rr'Jd{i h3, ttie rrprl?tr-rfl,rllh ilutte-.; cs*nlrii] li: the

,lif]*rD{iijn r}{'Jn unn'lilt1nfd ,urtri?fl i]nrl $i1(i rltlfllpriiil*\ th* llrgnl t{Jn""i*ls. iii appri}pfiitd.
liirr*,4 1,l !8ht trr rni;,;

,ii "Ir.Ir1d[t ptiu{ iietrt,":c' t}isdtl-\ ihe liccncr'isrufd h,r fltrr:cXr,r t-jt;rrtrgl !o "rnl tnr.iii.rdiiit] {ndls:
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Extract of paqe no I5 Of drorre rules 202 I issued forrn ministry of civii aviation vide notification

ri,irrbL-r C1 .S.R.589(E) Where in they have mentioned about the red zone stating that "red zone" means the

.Llr':pacc of deflned dimensions. above the land areas or territorial waters of India. or any installation or notified

;rrri't iittlits specified b-v the Central Government beyond the territorial waters of Indra. within lvhich unmanned

-:,r'Ji-aii s,vstem operations shallbe permitted only b."- the central Govemment.

\s or-ir area talls w'ith in the red zone we are unable to fly the drone in the proposed area.

g*.
aIhB
!l&F@i+tlb
ll&Pde,PEh
Ah.r.d*r.e
Eeb
RIra-aHb

a

Fig: 4 AIRSPACE MAP

.:-e 5ho\\ing Airspace map showing the recl zone- in our proposed project site

ftu !8r.. rB d di e6ri r! Drqa. Paqs .l*t rt,
&tu d.k&aih&ri .a.ra are rkh
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{

SURVEY REPORT
3. i Survey Objective

a) Identification and fixing of boundary points.

b) Accluire aerial irnagery using drone based high resolution camera which fonns inptlt to Photogrammetrl'.

c) Arialyze and highlight encroachtnent. if any

d) Voii.rmetric calculation - cut volume and fill volume as applicable'

e ) Volume of mineral excavated rvithin and outside the Notified Area.

3.2 nzretnodotogy adopted

a) tlstablishment of Ground Control:

DGPS process:

-tr'here 
are 2 receivers one witl be base and another will rover. We setup base point at any one

Boundary Point and rover receiver lvill be kept at remaining Boundary point and at each

Boundarr, Foint receiver will collect reading for about 30min. And after collecting DGPS

reaclings on the rover on all Boundary- points the recording is stopped thror-rgh rnobile

conrrotler and DAT tlle and RTNEX flle witl be generated and which will be collected in

mobile controller. DAT file and RINEX file of Base point r.vill also be dor'vnloaded. These two

tlies of allthe B points u,ill be processed in Static data processing softrvare ''F'OIF

' : Drotre Sltrver :

i- light planning:

As the area is in no drone zone we could not do the drone surveY

3.-i Assumption

a) lr-rpr,rt on boundarl points anci extent of Notified area provided in notified sketch is as

shown b1'olvner.

i)) -fhe volumetric analvsis cannot Lre carried out as r.r'e could not conduct the drone

sLrrv e)"
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GSwTUM 84)INTSPOBOF (DAUNDARYoREADINGSPSDG
Longitude
(Global)Latitude (Global)ElevationNorthingPoint

ID
740 08' 39.8152"E140 17',10.0123"N21 0.640116348,15.001 2407921.08111

74' 08' 3l .0089"E140 47',06.4665"N168.01001634737.0624.10765 8.i9622
740 08' 40.0122"E140 47',02.9884"Nx 45.65401 634629. I 60 1407927.1412
740 08' 45.7021"F.11" 47',00.6662"N1 55.2574i 634557. 1 64 I408096.e9254
7,1o 08' 5 I .41 l4"Etr1" 47',02"8052"N1 75.85,19t634622.2151,108267.9160)

GSwTUM )84POINTSCE (DAFo REFERENGSREADINPSDG
740 08' 37.5021"E14" 47'10.1001"N2 r 5.00211634817.9652407852.942 iITEF-X

3.5 BoundarY SurveY:

PAGE 18

coordinates are established"

---:-

Oept. oit'tines & GeologY'
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3.7 Results of Survey

l)GPS readine:

DGPS READINGS OF BOUNDARY POINTS (DATUM WGS 84)

Point
ID

Easting Northing Elevation Latitude (Global)
Longitude
(Global)

iI 4A7922.0811 I 63,+8,+5.00 I 2 2 r 0.5401 \4" 47', 10.0123"N 740 08'39.8152"8

2 "10765 8.3962 t531737.0624 168.0100 140 47',06.4665"N 740 08' 3l .0089"E

3 407927 "\112 I 63.1629.1 601 I ,+5.65.10 140 47',02.9884"N 740 08' 40.0122"E

4 408096.9925 1634557.1611 1s5.2574 14" 47',00.6662"N 740 08' 45.7024"8

5 408267.9160 I 634622.2.151 I 75.8549 140 47'02.8052"N 7,40 08' 51 .41 l4"E

DGPS READTNGS OF REFERENCE POTNTS (DATUM WGS 84)

REF-X 407852.9421 1634847.9652 2 r5.0021 140 47'10.1001"N 740 08' 37.502 1 "E

VH

Deg,t. of Mines & GeologY

tlttar Kannada Dis$ktr rurw*r

DePt. of Minee & OeologY'

Uttara Kannada Oistrlst, Karwar bt -}n
.,h

,t_,nPAGE 20
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CHAPTER 4
Conclusion and Recommendation

i-he Quarry, area is located in Part of the 51. No. 52AlA. over an extent of 19.09759 acres of Argha

Village. Karw'ar Taiuk. Uttara Kannada District. Kanrataka.

Conclusion of DGPS survev conducted on 04.12.2023 is as fbllows.

The terrain is undLrlated tenain with highest elevation is 210 mts at nor-th side of the site and lou'est

elevation is 1,15.0 rntrs at south side of the area. having an elevation diff-erence of 65 mtrs.

It rnay,'be concluded that the applied area fbr building stone quarr)'is fiesh land.

a

a

DP,

tJt,.

.)f it:tt-itlS & 'r**ilr:rg:Y

-,,r.as' 
y'l}rLng*' "'' "u'f

DePt. of Mines & GeologY'

Uttara Kannada Distfict, K'slwar

v€N
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Authorized s nato

Signature

Name

Designation

Company

Mobile

E-mail

Authorized signatory

$RHfrKUk';#{'Y' u
nmrmr sr.ffi.* u*r :,.: :' "

SREEKUMARY. G

RECOGNISED QUALIFIED
PERSON

DMG/DD(MAyRQP- 13 I 2022 -23

HORIZON VENTURES

8792157 461

sreeku m a rig.hn@gm ail. com
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File No"DGC A-ZT A 4fr$4i201 g.AED_DGCA

GOVERNMEN'r OF IiISIA
OFFICE OF IHE
OIRECTOR GENERAL oF CIvIt. AI/I,ATIoIi}
OPP. SAFDARJUNG AIRPORT.
NEW 0E{-t.{} * 11S 003

Aircrafl En

3ITGI Try-.'
qEfi?sm: qrqc&ryffi

6r rnprt{m
mr.{rrfi r.e$t + eTc*

.rf ft-.^ft- rts oo3

_ Ercefift* fttcrrdrq
]GC;.-?7;4e 94 ;.c. ?"ar:

0irsctorate
IslepFonei {r*Ef.
Eqarti f,-ftq

[]'-;,:,e: 1:iqr
r *lit:idEar s!{:a,a:rrt if

Rofersnca iio..rdwr.
Eated kriq, -!- Se::em:e' 1;:.1g

fulrs rdea,Lorge fecrrnctcqv pr""-t. lic.
Er - '!46 T: C. lndust!.!a! Area
M"i.D C lt4ahaDe.
5Javi fulurrrbar - 40C 210
Manarashrra.

{Kind attn": Mr. Vipul Josh!, Ch,cf of Operations ICOO})

st'ro;ee Frovrsionai accep{ance of RtrAS m'dci 'N{inia'. of M/s rdeaForge Technoragy pvt" i."rd _

Ycurs brthfully

References:

til Applrilation dated l?s May, ?$Jg
{ii} Certifimto of Cqmpliancp O"t* iO" ergusq a0.19(iii) undertaklngs & statements aateairl di uuv, 201g, zd Juty, 2019_ ER $eptembsr. 2019 and Sa Septemher, A0:!g(iv) lndustrial LicenpE yi6s 6tter no. DtL: 24 {p0t$} dated a3d Aprfl_ AOf S,

Sn.

Reference ,s made to the above manlloned"tefiers and subsequent coffespondences onihe subjecr matter your apprrcarion ror ,.optrn"I of Remotery n,"r* qi;ft sysrem {RpAsimooel 'Ninja" your certlficate ot esmptr1sn"" O"r"O :0, Augusf, Z0rg anA suhstantiahng3::;:'il:::,:nffi:ilI*rt per cnR J*.,'o., 3 Series x. par' End DG.A R'AS

Based on your certificate of cornpriance dated 26,,, August. 2013. rnformation ,clarjficatlons' sllbstantiating docurnents' famiriarization. u,denakings an6 sralemenrs: it rs statedthat the RPAS mooet "Nrn1a' whose specificaiiiir risted in aonJ*ur*-r lu"i"uro prcvisronary
ilril:'ffi;r*r 

operarion in rndia silblect ro tn"li*rtarons & coftditions $r";;j;, the Annex.ire-rr

Thrs lssues wlth the approvar qf conrpetent authonry and snarr rerna,n rn force uni!oancolled sr:perseded or rgyeg*g by ihe OGCA, lndia

r;1 --

{G Ra;asexar}
{Jolnt Directar Generat i

for Drrector Cenerar of Ctv.r A\,ratron
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Remote Pilot Certifi cate
. -,' r1 : '\ ? pcr,2?3ooso6YF li Actlve

1.,"1,",- !.i.ri ..i .t 08 Dxemher 202f, i?:33;g

vrsHAt- u

iie.los'
MALE

Jita of Bimi
B Nov 19{17

.- .. { lti.-. , r'," : lt

OOOR NO.T82. MAFIKUPPA},1" MAFIKUPPAM.
Q{jARANTINE BLOC.K, Marikuppam , Kolar, KAtrNATAKA.
5631i9 " tt{otA

EHOOEEHEHI DETALS

aa!cqo./ +, UAs{

EOTOECqAFT
*Jtt€lrtcAory €f UAS:

RPAS

:': ". r llll l.:': E;r :.

SMAI.L VLOS Orly

D,it!-d EndqiFrec:

OA Decemb€r 2023 O7 Dmember 2O3l SActiv€

:, .l .", ^.:

- -: ; l _il j , .:t:', ii :-

. , .1. .rll., . 1i

eAoB2.loooootR

.,,?-.-1xf*.=:i-"....:.r.-:'.,.€1,.:::l',,.,.-,.r,:..?.]J:'r,.,...,:...-j.--,..T'',::j,':=..,,:...-,.-,:.j

i- r'i I
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JANAK POSITIONING & SUfiVEYING 5Y$TEf*5 PW.
"RAM Gf,OUP- 3{X B, Pel Moh.n PLu., 1ilt6, O.t, crrt tr f€d" l(.rd;.dL tfc
lr, ;j1t l]515{oo, 2l!r5J9e. 236rrr9o,0llo-4l1tgE, frr ;0lt-136ttlat. r,rnL, !ftun$}

F n.tri ldr}dh.ll6.'r,.'h(,{)..sm / ilnrkilsfrmlruft€t ir! WtUUtr ffi !.tuftsnrryffir

Test Certiflcate

('srtific{tr \o,: I 5. I !i :01.: t: 15

Prrrtluct ( i.\..tS ltcarr\cr ,\{iil

[]arr *f lrrur: l!'' (krr;trcr lt,-'-

SlIo. ,'tixn trl0rr)?1 AI{r}lq lot{}t?

trlLl up rrl: ld& (ktobcr 101J.

i'uprtitn l-ctt '[e*tcd Vetuc 'l ft:mrttlr ii;!t
ilz \'crrr,ur R Tlr $nln 6mnt

l Srnnl

L{irun

i Pmr

Prin

Ib&r

\ r .\errrrail RTK Iimrrr

llr

. Vr Accur:rcy Stltrc J-5nrrr

lnrti:rlizrtron llrrc

Anlqilru Ph:rrc Cr"ner 1 I nrrn U ImTD Par,r

(}rtilicate:
\\:c hcre b) ccniI-y th.rl thc pr*luct dc*'rtbctl lur txert lestctl ctrrttpltc$ 1& rllr thc

s1'rccrticalrtrns Jnd test rcsttlts .t.s rkttuiJ abole

I hc tcst cquiprtlclit rs us{:d it trxcesblc to lSl} I ? ll-l Stari&rdr. -lhrr r,

srablrslrcrl by uur Qurlrty trl:rrugcmcnt S}'stenr, rudit*d t* lS() g(-Hll :l.ii3 h!

0ss ccnifi'Jitlt$rl scrl' lcei,

J.5nnu Pau

'ftrm Bu[dhg'B-IE. SECTOR.a. t{OtD*"2Of !o1.

(ln tso H}tIOlc *nr.ou.t CfiFrrryl
GSn*'otA tlc.sr.&HiE, f;fit#
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End of report
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